
Page 1 to 6

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/012873-2022 

Contract

Provision of Children and Young Peoples Mental Health -
Early Intervention and Prevention

TEES ESK & WEAR VALLEYS NHS TRUST

F03: Contract award notice

Notice identifier: 2022/S 000-012873
Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-02cb01  
Published 17 May 2022, 3:00pm

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

TEES ESK & WEAR VALLEYS NHS TRUST

West Park Hospital Edward Pease Way

DARLINGTON

DL22TS

Contact

Wendy Woollett

Email

wendy.woollett@nhs.net

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/012873-2022
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/012873-2022
mailto:wendy.woollett@nhs.net


Page 2 to 6

UKC13 - Darlington

Internet address(es)

Main address

https://www.tewv.nhs.uk/

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Body governed by public law

I.5) Main activity

Health

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

Provision of Children and Young Peoples Mental Health - Early Intervention and
Prevention

II.1.2) Main CPV code

85100000 - Health services

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

II.1.4) Short description

Tees, Esk and Wear Valleys NHS Foundation Trust have a requirement for a Children
and Young Peoples Mental Health Early Intervention and Prevention Service.

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

https://www.tewv.nhs.uk/


Page 3 to 6

Value excluding VAT: £2,250,002

II.2) Description

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

85100000 - Health services

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKC - North East (England)

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

The service is for children and young people between the ages of 5-19. For young people
with Special Education Needs and Disabilities (SEND) and Education Health and Care
Plan the service will be available up to the age of 25.

II.2.5) Award criteria

Price 

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: Yes

Description of options

Option of 2 years extension



Page 4 to 6

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Open procedure

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: Yes

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure

Notice number: 2021/S 000-017300

/Notice/017300-2021


Page 5 to 6

Section V. Award of contract

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

1 April 2022

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 1 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Compass

York

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKC - North East (England)

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £2,250,002



Page 6 to 6

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

Technology & Construction Court

Rolls Building 7 Rolls Buildings Fetter Lane

London

EC4A 1NL

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2026-02-24T18:34:30+0000
	TCPDF




